Amendment Pine Hill Road Bridge
Professional Services Agreement Project No. 594020

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
FOR DESIGN ENGINEERING AND PROJECT DEVELOPMENT FOR PINE HILL ROAD
BRIDGE (04C-173) OVER SWAIN SLOUGH
Project Number: 594020

This Amendment to the Agreement for Professional Services dated April 3, 2012, as previously
modified, by and between the County of Humboldt, a political subdivision of the State of California,
hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY,” and Quincy Engineering, Inc., a California corporation, hereinafter
referred to as “CONSULTANT,” is entered into this AI$* day of ’{u& , 2016.

WHEREAS, on April 3, 2012, COUNTY and CONSULTANT entered into an Agreement for
Professional Services regarding design engineering and project development for the replacement of the
Pine Hill Road Bridge over Swain Slough (“Professional Services Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, COUNTY and CONSULTANT subsequently modified the Professional Services
Agreement on January 3, 2013, August 13, 2013, August 21, 2013, April 18, 2014, June 25, 2014 and
July 21, 2015; and

WHEREAS, on July 21, 2015, the County of Humboldt Board of Supervisors ratified all previous
modifications of the Professional Services Agreement; and

WHEREAS, additional time is required for CONSULTANT to complete the services required by
the Professional Services Agreement, as previously modified; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to amend the Professional Services Agreement, as previously
modified, to extend the term thereof to June 30, 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties mutually agree as follows:

1. Section 4.02 of Article IV — TIME OF COMPLETION of the Professional Services Agreement is
hereby amended to read as follows:

CONSULTANT agrees to complete and deliver to COUNTY all work products
associated with Exhibit “B” Phases I and II, including final contract plans,
specifications and cost estimates by June 30, 2018, unless extended by mutual
agreement of both parties.

2.  Except as modified herein, the Professional Services Agreement dated April 3, 2012, as previously
modified, shall remain in full force and effect. In the event of a conflict between the provisions of

this Amendment and the original Professional Services Agreement, or any prior modifications
thereof, the provisions of this Amendment shall govern.

[Signatures on Following Page]

Professional Services Agreement Amendment Page 1 of 2



Amendment
Professional Services Agreement

Pine Hill Road Bridge
Project No. 594020

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have entered into this Amendment as of the effective

date indicated above.

TWO SIGNATURES ARE REQUIRED FOR CORPORATIONS:
(1) CHAIRPERSON OF THE BOARD, PRESIDENT, OR VICE PRESIDENT; AND
(2) SECRETARY, ASSISTANT SECRETARY, CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER OR ASSISTANT

TREASURER.

OUINCY ENGINEERING, INC.:

N

/
Name: ng’ln g CDU(/AL:«}

Title: _ (Pres"\d-?"f\" p,

By:

Name:

Title: \][(AE: %W

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT:

By: Rl e

Mark Lovelace
Chair, Humboldt County Board of Supervisors

INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS APPROVED:

o R,

Risk I\{[Zn’agement

Professional Services Agreement Amendment

Date:

Date

Date

Date:

Y 5//e

it

[1

2

(o /zx 7 (p

Page 2 of 2



